INCOME AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY		: . p.n. ct	. '
NATIONAL Assessment Centre	Services. port James .	MMA 119130972,	
Date In 3/10/19 /3:45	Jeb description	Date &Time Completed	Done by
Heftho MA(LPC190 # 443164.	SAS c-filling	i	
Veh Ho XE 23.91	E-mail (white thes, AlC 2hrs)	•	
1111A 2119/19 06:30.	I-Motor Claim Form		
	I-Motor W/O (Within: OD 2h	s, TP (brs)	
OD TP / Reporting Only	I-Photo Uploaded	1	
**************************************	Assessment/Survey Report		
TP Insurer:	Ass't Report by Fax / Hand	to Owner/Wksp	
Proferred Wksp / INC Assign Wksp / QW: (		Tel: Fa	K:
TP Particulars: Veh No: (	INCOMA. INCO	)/Non-INC()	
Owner/Driver: (	MKMDWA,	Tcl:	)
Policy No: ( ) Perio	d: ( )	Cover Type: (	)
Confirmed by : (	Date:	Time:	)
Insured/Driver Liability: ( %) [No	te-Est. Status (WO): N: 0-2	0%; P: 21-79%. P: 80-10	0%]
Year of Registration: ( ' ) Wa	rranty: YES ( )/NO (	)	
Excess: (\$ ) Loading: \$1,000			
General Kelindelesses & Sparket Maries	为15年在19年18年1月第二年1月1日日 1	是2000年11月1日	04 7
Centuries = #1008 (#100 pure 26748 [6616]) (100) 1) Apply for Transfort Allowance ( )/ Cou	rtesy Car ( )	a bilierationissi pia sa sa	in Thomas by
2) QC Check / Post Repair Inspection	( ·)		
Upload Resurvey Photo [Repair Cost > \$300]	0] ( · ) [	,.	
Infury:			-
die Time Twenth is Superior in the Court			
A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	AND THE STREET,	PHARMAN PROPERTY AND	SEPERAL NEW
		•	
W-144	1		
·	to the second seconds.		ness productive and the
	Thirtie 1775	in an inches of the second	idheni Palitan
uiomus Partigulaes :		Reporting (530);	
vor/Owner:	3) TF : Towing Pe	. 540/54	
	4) PT : Follow-Th	rough Survey \$12 rough Survey (Resurvey) 53	
ntact No:	· For claiming at	ainst INC Only (wef 10 Jan 2003)	
maged Portion:	6) TR: Re-inspect 7) NI: Idae DA+	SMRT Survey	
	8) NTUC Addition		-
Checked by (Engr-In-Charge):	On NS: Courlesy	Car / Tpt Allowance 5	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON
	• NG: Repelt Co	-ordination 51	
ditors Comments:	*Na: DV / Coll	eet Excess Coordination 3	3
1:	TP (N11): TP	174	0
173	Involce dated	Fee Charged	MARIN AND A
COUNTRACT WY	Invoice dated	Fee Charged	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PERTY

#### SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

**EMail Address** 

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	03/10/2019 13:45
Date Of Accident	21/09/2019 06:30
Exact Location Of Accident	TUAS VIEW SQUARE TWDS TUAS VIEW WALK 2
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	XE2309L
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	AIK HUAT TRANSPORT PTE LTD
Co Reg No	
Email Address	AIKHUAT8@HOTMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-62206095
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	SCANIA
Model	P440LA4X2HSZ
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	WORKING
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	REPORTING ONLY
Vehicle Category	COMMERCIAL VEHICLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	LONPAC INSURANCE BHD
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	Z18VC05000902
Cover Note Number	
Driver	
Name of Driver	FAN RUTAO
NRIC No	G3055175W
Date Of Birth	03/10/1981
Occupation	OUTDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	24/04/2015
Driving Experience	4 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-86935201
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address

276C JURONG WEST ST 25 #12-1219

Postcode

643276

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company YES

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

NO COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

Was any other material or property damaged?

NO

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

**Details of Police Action** 

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

UNKNOWN

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

**Details Of Properties** 

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

## SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as trothful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material
  facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance
  Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by
  interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

hunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer [collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "insurers"), the insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
  - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
  - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
  - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
  - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); end/or
  - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
  - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(iii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

A

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time: Driver's Signature

(if driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnal's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

SKETCH PLAN		
462		200 Fire 1.272. Fire 1.1. Fire 1.
Companied Treas view	2 1	
DIJE Tues View	WAIR 2.	
4-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1	7//	
	· . V - / - /	# XE 2309 L
	(CIL)	B= Unknown
Double	$\mathbb{Y}$ . $\mathbb{Y}$	
Double yellow L	ine	-1
	. 1	
	Tuns Vie	w Square
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES C		Comment of the comment of the comment
	THE ACCIDENT	L.
	The second secon	
Please	Refer to	51.15
Treas e	(e4t)	Statement
		7
		/
	/	
. /		
DECLARATION		
We parlate the foregoing particula	rs are true in every respect.	(1
	- A	tat
A PIPTELLE MATE	樊坳说	my
Policyholder's Signature	Oriver's Signature	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature
Date & Time:	(If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Name: NRIC/FIN No.:

"ON THE 21ST SEPT 19 AROUND 630AM, I WAS TRAVELLING ALONG TUAS VIEW SQUARE WITH A 40 FOOTER CONTAINER WHILE APPROACHING THE LEFT BEND TO TUAS VIEW WALK 2, THERE ARE A FEW LORRIES PARKED ALONG THE BEND ON THE DOUBLE YELLOW LINE. WHILE NEGOTIATED THE LEFT BEND, I SAW TWO STONES ON THE ROAD AND I ALIGHTED FROM MY VEHICLE AND MOVE AWAY THE STONES. THEN I CONTINUED TO MY DESTINATION, I NEVER FELT ANY IMPACT ON MY VEHICLE AT ALL."

# ACCIDENT'STATEMENT

	ACC	IDENT DATE:	(21).	9: 19	J(DD/MM	VYYYY), TIM	E:1 6: .	30.)(HH:MM	<i>λ</i> 1
		ATION:	Tuas	Vie'w	walk	2.			9
	1	. DETAILS O	E VEHIC	ı F	10 50	estate sent line			
		a) VEHICL	F NILLAR		XE 230	0.1	×	2 0	
		b)INSURAL	NCECO	MPANIVA		44.			
		CIPOUCY			LPC				
**				The state of the s					
		allong	TYPE: (C	OMPREHEN	ISIVE / THIR	D PARTY / T	HIRD PAR	TY FIRE &THEFT)	1
20		ALWAYE &	MODEL			The second secon			
-		f)TYPE:(SA	(OON)	COUPE / MI	PV/VAN/	LORRY / MO	OTORCYC	LE./OTHERS)	
0		9/VEHICLE	CATEG	ORY: (PRIVA	TE / COMA	MERCIAL / A	MOTORCY	CLE)	1
		MITORPOS	E OF USI	NG AT ACC	IDENT TIME	' War	Kin 0	72.2	10
		MAREYOU	CLAIMIN	G UNDER	YOUR OWN	INSURANC	E /YES/NO	DI Ah	uni
300		14 140, 1-C	EV2E 214	TE (THIRD P	ARTY CLAIL	M / REPORT	ING ONLY	6220	.6
	2.	, INSURED /	POLICY	HOLDER			td		6000
		A)NAME:_	ARK	Huaf .	Transpor	+ Pte	MAL	E / FEMALE)	
		DINRIC/FIN		ORT:			NTACT:_	6256 026	65
		c) ADDRESS	S:			10000000			
*0									-
tel i i		* CONTINU	E TO 3,d	IF DRIVER	LISO POUC	CY HOLDER		1	50 27
Ano of base	anger	DRIVER							
Chichuding d		a) NAME:	Fa	n Ruta	D		IMAL	E / FEMALE)	0.4
(1)	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	DIMMOTHIN	I/PASSPC	DRT:			NTACT:	8693 520	1
ر سلب		c)ADDRESS	2	The second secon	rong u	west.	54 25.	# 12-1219	_
				6432+6.					4
		*d)DATE OF				(DD/WW/Y	YYY)		
		e)OCCUPA	TION: (II)		UTDOOR)			10 92	
	CV.	FIDATE OF					103	OF THE RESERVE	
	4.	WAS DRIV	ER AN E	MPLOYEE	of the in	SURED'S	COMPANY	? (YES / NO)	
		IF NO, REL	ATIONS	HIP OF TH	E DRIVER	WITH INS	URED:		-
	5.	a) WEATHER	CONDI	TON: (CLEA	R/RAININ	G / OTHER	S		1
		b)road su	RFACE:	DRY / WET	/ OTHERS_	٠,			
¥1:	6,	WAS ANYBO	זראו לסכ	RED (YES /	NO1		· ·	W 100	
	1.	a)REPORTED				117			ou:
	r)	IF YES, PLE			OLICESTA	TION:			2
the of passion	O PV	a) VEHICL	E AULIL ADS	TO. 100	Water Company	1727-0122	4		
lacel wet and	17	b) DRIVER	IS MAKE	K: VV	ILMOWN.	мо	DELL_tr	4616	
MACHININI CIN	down.)	b) DRIVER c) NRIC/FI THIRD PARTY	NI/PARCE	OPT					-
()	9	THIRD PARTY	MERION INTERNATION	OKI:		co	NTACT:_		-
		d) VEHICLE		~					
the of passe	1192-	-1 DDIVED				MO	DEL:		
Induding d	1-1-1-1	e) DRIVER							200
1	,	I) NRICYFII	N/PASSP	ORI:		co	NTACT:		-
()				18 N					
(2)		W				50	<b>2</b> 0		
		8 8		194			500	i	50
-g Slie	404	W244 .				3.0			
		95		email =					
				coeditesot koovali					
P.				V1080		274			



Singapore Office: 300, Beach Road #17-04/07, The Concourse, Singapore 199555. Tel: (65) 6250 7388 Fax: (65) 6298 3767 Website: www.lonpac.com.sg GST Reg No.: F0-0005635-C

### CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CAP 189) REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE. MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES 1960 (REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE). ROAD TRANSPORT ACT 1987 (MALAYSIA), MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA).

Certificate No.: Z18VC05000902

Type of Cover: COMPREHENSIVE

1. Index Mark and Vehicle Registration Number

SCANIA P440LA4X2HSZ

- XE2309L

2. Name of Policy Holder

AIK HUAT TRANSPORT PTE LTD

3. Effective Date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purpose of the Act

11/10/2018

4. Date of Expiry of the Insurance

10/10/2019

Person To Drive

(A) THE POLICYHOLDER.
(B) ANY OTHER PERSON WHO IS DRIVING ON THE POLICYHOLDER'S ORDER OR WITH HIS/THEIR PERMISSION. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

USE IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS. USE FOR THE CARRIAGE OF PASSENGERS (OTHER THAN FOR HIRE OR REWARD)IN CONNECTION WITH THE POLICYHOLDER'S BUSINESS.

USE FOR SOCIAL, DOMESTIC AND PLEASURE PURPOSES.

THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER:-

USE FOR HIRE OR REWARD OR FOR RACING, PACEMAKING, RELIABILITY TRIALOR SPEED TESTING. USE WHILST DRAWING A TRAILER EXCEPT THE TOWING OF ANY ONE DISABLED MECHANICALLY PROPELLED VEHICLE.

Excess

: S\$ 3,500.00 (SECTION 1)

\$\$ 2,500.00 (SECTION 1) ADDITIONAL EXCESS FOR YOUNG AND/OR INEXPERIENCED DRIVERS S\$ 200.00 WINDSCREEN EXCESS (EXCESS WILL BE DOUBLED ON SUBSEQUENT CLAIMS)

Condition : ACCIDENT REPAIRS AT LONPAC'S AUTHORISED WORKSHOPS

\* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) or Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore are not included under heading.

I/WE hereby certify that this covering Note is issued in accordance with the provisions of Part IV of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia) and Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Cap 189) Republic of Singapore.

CHIEF EXECUTIVE (Singapore Branch)

# Enquire Vehicle Registration Details

NRIC/Passport/Company Cert No.:	198105359H	
Owner ID Type :	Company	
Owner Name :	AIK HUAT TRANSPORT PTE LTD	
Registered Address :	45 KAMPONG BAHRU ROAD SINGAPORE 169360	
Mailing Address :	- CHO BAHRO ROAD SINGAPORE 169360	
Birth Date :		
Vehicle Particulars	5	
Vehicle No.:	XE2309L	
Previous Vehicle No.:		
Effective Date of Ownership :	11 Oct 2016	
Original Regn Date :	11 Oct 2016	
Registration Date :	11 Oct 2016	
Year of Manufacture :	2015	
Vehicle Type :		
Vehicle Scheme :	Goods (Open) Prime Mover	
Vehicle Attachment 1:		
THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACT	No Attachment	
Vehicle Attachment 2 :		
Vehicle Attachment 3:	•	
Vehicle Make :	SCANIA	
Vehicle Model :	P440LA4X2HSZ	
Primary Colour :	Multi-Colour	
Secondary Colour :		
Passenger Capacity:	1	
Chassis No.:	YS2P4X20005409415	
Engine No. :	6915709	The same and the same and
Ingine Capacity / Power Rating:	12742 cc/-	
Maximum Power Output :		
Propellant:	Diesel	
Max Unladen Weight:	7120 kg	
Maximum Laden Weight:	80000 kg	
Open Market Value :	\$108,830.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:		
/inimum PARF Benefit :		
lo. of Transfers :	0	
U Label No.:	2010513619	
OE No.:	2016101105000540C	
OE Expiry Date:	10 Oct 2026	- montana da la
OE Category :	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
OE Registration Category :	CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	
Quota Premium (QP) / Prevailing Quota	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus -/\$48,963.00	
remium:	-7 \$45,703.00	
QP Paid:	\$28,345.00	
P (Regn Cat):		
PC Cash Rebate Eligibility:	No	
P during COE Bidding Exercise :	\$0.00	**************************************
dditional Registration Fee Rate:	5.00 %	
ctual ARF Paid :	\$5,442.00	
ehicle Lifespan Expiry Date :	10 Oct 2036	
O2 Emission:		
O Emission:		
PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF TH		-
C Emission:		
Ox Emission:		THE STATE OF STREET
M Emission:	**************************************	
essage:	The vehicle is registered under Early Turnover Scheme.	

Print

OK

Save as PDF